Monthly Payment 4,773$   38,714$   64,382$   125,826$

Interest Expense ($/year) 21,692$   175,945$   292,600$   571,846$
Principal Payment ($/year) 35,583$   288,622$   479,982$   938,060$
Total Payments ($/year) 57,275$   464,567$   772,581$   1,509,906$

Replacement fund 45,000$   365,000$   607,000$   1,186,300$

Page: 7 Davis Proforma Final 5-2-19 Prepared by Sloan Vazquez McAfee

Debt Service

WWTP WWTP WWTP WWTP
OPTION A

COMPOSTING

OPTION B

COMPOSTING

Option C

 AD & Composting

Option D

AD & Composting

COVERED STATIC PILE CASP

AD-D &

Covered Static Pile AD-C & CASP

3 Rolling Stock
Loan Amount ($) 250,000$   200,000$   250,000$   200,000$

Interest Rate (%) 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00%
Term (Years) 7 7 7 7

No. Payments 84 84 84 84

Monthly Payment 3,533$   2,827$   3,533$   2,827$
Interest Expense ($/year) 11,805$   9,444$   11,805$   9,444$

Principal Payment ($/year) 30,597$   24,477$   30,597$   24,477$
Total Payments ($/year) 42,402$   33,921$   42,402$   33,921$

Replacement fund 35,714$   28,571$   35,714$   28,571$
4 Other Equipment

Loan Amount ($) 50,000$   200,000$   50,000$   200,000$

Interest Rate (%) 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00%
Term (Years) 7 7 7 7

No. Payments 84 84 84 84
Monthly Payment 707$   2,827$   707$   2,827$

Interest Expense ($/year) 2,361$   9,444$   2,361$   9,444$
Principal Payment ($/year) 6,119$   24,477$   6,119$   24,477$
Total Payments ($/year) 8,480$   33,921$   8,480$   33,921$

Replacement fund 7,143$   28,571$   7,143$   28,571$

5 TOTAL
Loan Amount ($) 982,000$   4,261,000$   6,602,000$   13,724,000$
Monthly Payment 10,544$   45,760$   70,153$   141,121$
Interest Expense ($/year) 47,301$   205,240$   318,208$   662,794$

Principal Payment ($/year) 79,230$   343,879$   523,628$   1,030,659$

[…]

Monthly Payment 4,773$   25,986$   64,382$   113,098$
Interest Expense ($/year) 21,692$   118,100$   292,600$   514,001$
Principal Payment ($/year) 35,583$   193,732$   479,982$   843,170$
Total Payments ($/year) 57,275$   311,833$   772,581$   1,357,172$

Replacement fund 45,000$   245,000$   607,000$   1,066,300$

Page: 7 1-Davis Proforma Davis Feedstock Only Final 5-2-19 Prepared by Sloan Vazquez McAfee

Debt Service

WWTP WWTP WWTP WWTP
OPTION A

COMPOSTING

OPTION B

COMPOSTING

Option C

 AD & Composting

Option D

AD & Composting

COVERED STATIC PILE CASP

AD-D &

Covered Static Pile AD-C & CASP

3 Rolling Stock
Loan Amount ($) 250,000$   200,000$   250,000$   200,000$

Interest Rate (%) 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00%
Term (Years) 7 7 7 7

No. Payments 84 84 84 84
Monthly Payment 3,533$   2,827$   3,533$   2,827$
Interest Expense ($/year) 11,805$   9,444$   11,805$   9,444$

Principal Payment ($/year) 30,597$   24,477$   30,597$   24,477$
Total Payments ($/year) 42,402$   33,921$   42,402$   33,921$

Replacement fund 35,714$   28,571$   35,714$   28,571$
4 Other Equipment

Loan Amount ($) 50,000$   200,000$   50,000$   200,000$

Interest Rate (%) 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00%

Term (Years) 7 7 7 7
No. Payments 84 84 84 84

Monthly Payment 707$   2,827$   707$   2,827$
Interest Expense ($/year) 2,361$   9,444$   2,361$   9,444$
Principal Payment ($/year) 6,119$   24,477$   6,119$   24,477$
Total Payments ($/year) 8,480$   33,921$   8,480$   33,921$

Replacement fund 7,143$   28,571$   7,143$   28,571$

5 TOTAL

Loan Amount ($) 982,000$   3,061,000$   6,602,000$   12,524,000$
Monthly Payment 10,544$   33,032$   70,153$   128,393$

Interest Expense ($/year) 47,301$   147,395$   318,208$   604,948$
Principal Payment ($/year) 79,230$   248,990$   523,628$   935,770$

[…]

Monthly Payment 4,773$   69,473$   223,268$   306,275$

Interest Expense ($/year) 21,692$   315,738$   1,014,698$   1,391,945$
Principal Payment ($/year) 35,583$   517,937$   1,664,516$   2,283,353$
Total Payments ($/year) 57,275$   833,675$   2,679,215$   3,675,297$

Replacement fund 45,000$   655,000$   2,105,000$   2,887,600$

Page: 7 2-Davis Proforma 4xDavis Feedstock Final 5-2-19 Prepared by Sloan Vazquez McAfee

Debt Service

WWTP WWTP WWTP WWTP
OPTION A

COMPOSTING

OPTION B

COMPOSTING

Option C

 AD & Composting

Option D

AD & Composting

COVERED STATIC PILE CASP

AD-D &

Covered Static Pile AD-C & CASP

3 Rolling Stock
Loan Amount ($) 250,000$   200,000$   250,000$   200,000$

Interest Rate (%) 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00%
Term (Years) 7 7 7 7

No. Payments 84 84 84 84

Monthly Payment 3,533$   2,827$   3,533$   2,827$
Interest Expense ($/year) 11,805$   9,444$   11,805$   9,444$

Principal Payment ($/year) 30,597$   24,477$   30,597$   24,477$
Total Payments ($/year) 42,402$   33,921$   42,402$   33,921$

Replacement fund 35,714$   28,571$   35,714$   28,571$
4 Other Equipment

Loan Amount ($) 50,000$   200,000$   50,000$   200,000$

Interest Rate (%) 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00%
Term (Years) 7 7 7 7

No. Payments 84 84 84 84
Monthly Payment 707$   2,827$   707$   2,827$

Interest Expense ($/year) 2,361$   9,444$   2,361$   9,444$
Principal Payment ($/year) 6,119$   24,477$   6,119$   24,477$
Total Payments ($/year) 8,480$   33,921$   8,480$   33,921$

Replacement fund 7,143$   28,571$   7,143$   28,571$

5 TOTAL
Loan Amount ($) 1,082,000$   7,261,000$   21,682,000$   30,837,000$
Monthly Payment 11,204$   77,179$   229,699$   322,230$
Interest Expense ($/year) 52,233$   349,965$   1,045,239$   1,487,824$

Principal Payment ($/year) 82,217$   576,182$   1,711,150$   2,378,939$